

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 17086/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2018 in FMA No. 2376/2011 and FMA No. 2378/2011 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

MAHADEV MAHATO & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87280/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87282/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.87279/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s). 17731/2019 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87327/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87328/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.87326/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 02-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the impugned judgment, in the
meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR