

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15370-15371/2019

MAHADEV MAHATO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 1012 of 2020 (Application for deletion of unserved Respondents) in SLP(C)Nos. 15370-71 of 2019 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber IA No. 1012/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 17-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar D., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Pravar Veer Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. for deletion of unserved respondents is allowed.

The name of respondents nos. 8-9, 13-15, 17,18, 21, 23, 26, 30, 34, 36, 39, 41, 44-47, 49, 50, 52, 55-57, 59-65, 70-72, 74, 75, 77, 79-82, 89-92, 95, 97, 104-108 and 116 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER