

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15370-15371/2019

MAHADEV MAHATO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15375/2019 (XVI)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 128382/2020)

Date : 08-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
For M/s.PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Pravar Veer Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA No. 128382/2020 seeking impleadment of applicants as petitioners in SLP(C) No. 15375/2019:-

Heard learned counsel appearing for the applicants.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 – the West Bengal Board of Primacy Education & its President wants to file counter affidavit to the application for impleadment filed by the applicants.

Let such counter affidavit be filed by 30th of April, 2021.

Let the matter be listed thereafter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR