

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15370-15371/2019

MAHADEV MAHATO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 128382 of 2020 and 47975 of 2021 in SLP(C)No.15375 of 2019 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15375/2019 (XVI)

(IA No. 128382/2020 – FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 47975/2021 – FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 24-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.128382/2020 and 47975/2021 have been filed by the applicants seeking impleadment as co-petitioners in these Special Leave Petitions on the ground that they are similarly placed as the petitioner herein.

The PDF file of the Special Leave Petition does not seem to include the reply filed by the learned counsel for the respondent no.5 day before yesterday, nor is the rejoinder stated to have been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners, on record.

The Registry is directed to ensure that the reply and rejoinder is made a part of the PDF file.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER