

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15370-15371/2019

MAHADEV MAHATO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 128382 of 2020 and 47975 of 2021 in SLP(C)No.15375 of 2019 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 15375/2019 (XVI)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 128382/2020
FOR impleading party ON IA 47975/2021
IA No. 47975/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 128382/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 29-11-2021 These petitions were called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerjee, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 128382/2020 and I.A. No.47975/2021 in SLP (C) No.15375/2019

1. These applications have been filed by the applicants for impleadment as co-petitioners in the present petition.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents No.2, 3 and 5 vehemently

opposes the prayers made in the application and states that the averments made in reply to I.A. No.47975/2021 may be referred to.

3. This Court has enquired from learned counsel for the petitioner as to whether a rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents No.2, 3 and 5 to the captioned application has been filed. He submits that he may be granted time to file a rejoinder to the same.

4. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks.

5. List after four weeks.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)