

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15370-15371/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2018 in FMA No. 2376/2011 30-11-2018 in FMA No. 2378/2011 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MAHADEV MAHATO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 87282/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 61350/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15375/2019 (XVI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 87328/2019
FOR impleading party ON IA 128382/2020
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 128382/2020
FOR impleading party ON IA 47975/2021
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 47975/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 122211/2021
IA No. 122211/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 87328/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 47975/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 128382/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23423/2019 (XVI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 141789/2019
IA No. 141789/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29835/2019 (XVI)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 184046/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 184047/2019
IA No. 184046/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 184047/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 774/2020 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 773/2020 (XVI)
SLP(C) No. 4809/2020 (XVI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 25624/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

25625/2020

IA No. 25625/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 25624/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 22-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.
Mr. Anil Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Banani Sidkar, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Re-list on 26.09.2023.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**